

# STAFF REPORT

DATE: June 5, 2018

**CONSENT** 

ITEM #: 4

TO: Mayor and Council

**AGENDA ITEM**: Accept resignation of Firefighter Jeremy Penman

SUBMITTED BY: Jake Foster, Assistant City Administrator

## **BACKGROUND:**

Firefighter Jeremy Penman submitted his resignation as Part-time Firefighter effective May 1st. Mr. Penman will be staying on as a Paid-on-Call and Substitute Firefighter

### **ISSUE BEFORE COUNCIL:**

Should the Council accept Jeremy Penman's resignation as Part-time Firefighter?

#### **PROPOSAL:**

Staff recommends accepting Jeremy Penman's resignation as Part-time Firefighter.

### **RECOMMENDATION:**

If removed from the consent agenda:

"Move to accept Jeremy Penman's resignation as Part-time Firefighter."

**ATTACHMENTS:** None